W& W FARM SUPPLY INC.

02-64-0D -

~Vs- SWISTOCK CONTRACTING etal




COM&ONWE:LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
(QE-F.¥/ E AN SE)

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
YWeTTR

COMMONPLEASNo. ) OO L - LY 4~ CY

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

Slteduck cmwmw-fmr S s bk Totidlbla 46-3 - 02

NAME OF APPELLAI ] MAG, DIST. NO OR NAME OF D.J.
Q. O 60)6/((6’ Ho o delc Y . 16657
ESS OF APPELLANT vy STATE P CODE
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff} ( Defendant )
2ozl va w~i K v S L y
CLAIM NOQ. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
cv 00060 272-02a ﬁ %
R %&@\

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na | [f appe//ant was CLAIMAAIT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o | 1007(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Wﬂ‘ Wn Kaj”w‘m j wplp / v Anc. , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Namdf of apoeife(s)
(Common Pleas No. o0 2 - ’c‘-\ a-c Y] ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

LA ol — 9.

Signature oﬂéllam or his attomey or agent

RULE: To % W L é . appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s) [°

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date:_A\PRA\L 24, 2007, L. /

© /\0 QYI W A
Wulliam A. Shaw —
v Prethenotary g

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF :88 ’

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[ @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

, upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) , [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,on

[ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[(Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on

. , [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ___DAYQF

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on




Mag. Dxat, No.:

46-3-02 ‘W & W raanus erwemase
DJ Name: Hon. 7 W. SECOND AVE
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
swes: €50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIYELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and AQDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) T765-5335 16830 BWISTOCK CONTRACTING, ET AL. L

P.O. BOX 188
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREBET Docket No.: CV-0000077-02
CLEARFIEBLD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 2/13/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: —_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

[x] Jusgment wasentered for:  (Name) _MW_& M FARM SUPPLY INC.

Judgment was entered against: (Name) _SWTSTOCE CONTRACTING

in the amount of $ 1,2R9.78 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/28/02
EI Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
[] Damages wili be assassed on: Amount of Judgment $.1.183.33
Judgment Costs $.106.45
) ) , Interast on Judgment $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attornay Fees $ 00
Total $_1,289.78

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

[:] Objsction to levy has been filed and hearing wili be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

. e
— — e

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAR 2 8 200%0ate _ T2 0 0 Hdwoa &) , District Justice

| cartity that this is a true arxd correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expiras first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-98



84/24/2082 09:49 8147655336

td

DJ IRELAND

PAGE @3
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA T P
COUNTY OF: CLEARFTELD NOTICE OF dvRGcl\&%NET/T RANSCRIPT
Mo Do e EESSES PLAINTIFF: NAME 200 ADORESS
46-3-02 W & W PARM SUPPLY INC. M
B Name: pon. 7 W. SECOND AVE
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
srodess: 650 LEONARD STREET L
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Yoisprers: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [SWISTOCK CONTRACTING, ET AL. L

P.O. BOX 188
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

RICHARD A. IRRLAND L
650 LEONARD SBSTREET Docket No.: €CV-0000077-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 2/13/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
- Judgment: - DEPAULT JUDGMENT PLTE

[x] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _W_& W FARM SUPPLY TNC.

Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ SWISTOCK, JR, PETER R .

in the amount of $ 1,389 .78 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/28/02
D Deafendants are jointly and severally liable. {Date & Time)
[[] Damages wili be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,183.33
Judgment Costs $—_106.45
. . Interest on Judgment $—-—-—-——'—°9
[T] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attomey Fees $ .00
Total $.1,289.78
D Amount of Judgment Subject to .
AttachmentAct 501 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits 3
! Post Judgment Costs $
| D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. semm=sszzza=

Certitied Judgment Total $

] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:
——— —— —
Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAR 2 8§ Date 200 io0a L) . District Justice

1 certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



2001 1940 0001 9408 3159

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

;grn Receipt Fes
(Endordement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fes
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Sent To

Street, Apt. No .5

or PO Box No. r? W Sﬁ

City, State, ZIPx 4.



Certmed Mail Providess, » .« v« \ oy \
‘ |_l A mailing recexpt S ' v . *
' m A unique identifier for your manlpuece Lo \.—\—"' ¢

. o H
mA signature  upon dehvery U ocernt t e \\ \ B \ v f 1
® A record of delnvery kept by the Posta| Service for two years

| Important Reminders:
¢ W Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

I Cemfled Mail is not available for any class of mternatlonal mail.

\,l NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certmed Mail. For
! S =, valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

| *® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to prowde proof of |
‘ delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
i O Receipt IPS Form 3811) to the article and add apphcable postage to cover the
| =1 fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
‘ r3a duphgate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
‘ e require :
8 For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
L‘-‘addressee s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiecs with the
= endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

" .

. r# If a postmark on the Certified Mail recelpt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

: IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

[

PS Form 3800 January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-M-01-2425



LeO L~ (Y- ),

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

county o _(LeavBeld ;S5
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.24¢ Y IRZ ) upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) 4£[ L ef | OA

by personal service [ by (certn ied) (regis ered) mail, senders
recelpt Ettached t‘wzetreto “and upon the appellee, (name) _(, s

i
>t s [ by personal service by ( certmed reglstered F.axi $ ﬁ

erfders receipt attached hereto.
and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal

upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on _~£ / 2. 7 ,_& A, [ by personal service by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED 3EFORE ME {/?’Z/T s )
THIS /2N pavoF Bpove_ | Deo e O

Slgnature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official Expires
My commission expires eley S:M&wm___

.f FILED

APR 2 4 2002 %M

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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NOTICE OF APPEAI. y

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CieaaField FROM
JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
We™ )
COMMONPLEAS No. J OO 2 ~ QL\O\ -CYp

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas on appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below. .

SW‘5+O((/< Covl‘frlc‘/wno‘/gé‘./’(]/“ \Swv,ﬂ‘"zu/c -jf-+/“{/b/ti Y6-3-4da

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DiST, NO. OR NAME Of D.J.

E 0. 6(/,(/?{ HOU‘F:-JJ«[C }0& /YNy
ADORESS OF APPELLANT —any STATE 7P CODE

"DATE OF JUDGMENT N THE CASE OF (Plaintifl | (Defendant )

3larl v 2 WW. Faom fuh Jo ly Fre. w S lsstock Cmfmdm

TAM NO / SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR S ATTORNEY OR AGENT

e 00000 23-02a /A% 7 %

This"block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

10088B. . . ) ., .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon W* W F v j v }"h / ‘[ IV‘C T appelles(S)35FilE S complaint in this appeal
Namé o appefeer(s) R ..,,'m\,q
(Common Pleas No oo L~ b"\ C\ S 9 ) within twenty (20) days ?f service of rule or’%t)ffe? enfry of judgment of non pros.

Signature oﬁp’ellan! or his attomey or agent

RULE: roLV W, J‘mfm S n,-/w Far . appelleels).

Name of appeliee(s) [ T |

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appedl within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2} # you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE.ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. ﬂ
pare: TR\ 24, 2002 . L _

N S Pro Deputy
I hereby certify this To-be-a srue”
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

APR 24 2002
Attest. la £ 4.

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

AOPC 312-60 COURT FILE



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA o
COUNTY OF;_ CLEARFIELD NOTICE OFCSJI%IIDGCMEB,IE RANSCRIPT)

& Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'W & W FARM SUPPLY INC. 1
DJ Name: Hon. 7 W. SECOND AVE
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET , L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [SWISTOCK CONTRACTING, ET AL. B

P.O. BOX 188
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000077-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 2/13/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: ' _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (O (pd9 - CO

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _W_& W FARM SUOPPLY INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ SWTSTOCK _CONTRACTING

in the amount of § 1,289.78 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/28/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,183.33
Judgment Costs $_106.45
. . . o Interest on Judgment $__ .00
':I This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,289.78

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is SIayed for days or D generally stayed.

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time: ml IOSQ

MAY © 3 2007
mios) o

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGM&?’F%W%A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAR 7 8 2002pate Reon deo. O , District Justice
| certify that this is a trug_and correct copy of the rece gs containing the judgment

Date k ’ ’ , District Justice
PR2% 2662 AN

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-02
OJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Address: §50 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

'W & W FARM SUPPLY INC. 1
7 W. SECOND AVE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L |
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SWISTOCK CONTRACTING, ET AL. 1

P.O. BOX 188
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

L

Docket No.: CV-0000077-02
Date Filed: 2/13/02

Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

L;_‘ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ W _& W FPARM SUPPLY INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ SWTSTOCK, JR, PETER R

in the amount of $ 1,289_78 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
f___] This case dismissed without prejudice.

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

[:] Levy is stayed for

[:I Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 3/28/02
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_1,183.33
Judgment Costs ¢ 106.45
Interest on Judgment $_ .00
Attarney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,289.78

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

MAR 2 § 2002 Date Be O Yo, O

, District Justice

| centify that this is g true nd correct copy of the rd of the proceedings containing the judgment.
APR 2 4 2002 §5'L’L\€C , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006

AOPC 315-99

SEAL
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR C\
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA- @@
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE J"
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
- CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case
SEPTEMBER 12, 2005
RE: 02-0645-CD
W.W. Farm Supple, Inc. vs. Swistock Contracting et al
Dear W.W. Farm Supply, Inc.:
Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
¢ €  two years. &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention.
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The
Statement of Inteation to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

Y
ot &

If you fail to file the required statement . of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Caen FILED

David S. Meholick ' SEP-12200§§?

Court Administrator
William A. Shaw .
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 " MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0649-CD
W.W. Farm Supple, Inc. vs. Swistock Contracting et al

Dear Peter Swistock, Jr.:
Please ke advised that the Court intends to terminate

the above captioned case without notice, because the Court

records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Progged. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with 'the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania . 16830. " The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement  of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated. ‘ '

By-the Court,

JROPRRN A

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

W.W. Farm Supply, Inc.
Vs. 02-0649-CD

Swistock Contracting, et al

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

prejudice

Cots A

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 17 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



